Z
-M
A
X
 N
E
T

and simplify termination, but remove installation variability for consistently high and repeatable
performance — every termination, every time!
 Ordering Information:
Flexibility and
Simplified Ordering
A single hybrid outlet supports both
angled and flat mounting orientations.
Enhanced Shielding
Effectiveness
High level of shielded effectiveness
exceeds ISO 360 degree shielding
requirements via die cast housing and
hinged cable retention/grounding clip.
100% Jack-to-Jack
Plastic Isolation
Plastic bezels prevent contact between
metal housings when side stacking to
ensure ground quality and ANEXT
performance.
Quick-Ground™
Termination
Cable shield is automatically
terminated to the outlet without
additional steps.
Front Rear
Each Z-MAX 6A hybrid outlet includes 1 printed
icon set with the following colour/print options.
Door Option
(Blank) = No Door
D = Door (Hybrid only)
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
04 = Grey
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
09 = Orange
20 = Ivory
80 = Light Ivory
Spring Door Option
Minimises exposure to dust and other

08 = Violet
09 = Orange
 Ordering Information:
Z-MAX® 6A Shielded Modular Cords
(Blank) = Single-Ended
D = Double-Ended (T568A/B)
Excellent Bend Relief
Boot ensures proper bend relief, critical
for Category 6A performance.
Coloured Clips
Removable clips allow field colour
coding even when cords are connected.
Solid Cord Option
Solid F/UTP assemblies are available
for consolidation point and equipment
cord applications.
Combining the unparalleled performance of an exclusive PCB-based plug, noise-resistant shielded
construction and a host of innovative user friendly features, the shielded Z-MAX 6A modular cords are
the ultimate Category 6A cord.  All cords are 100% factory-tested to ensure performance and compliance.
violet jacket, clear boot, LSOH
03 = 3m (10 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.4 ft.)
10 = 10m (33 ft.)
15 = 15m (49 ft.)
20 = 20m (65.6 ft.)
04 = Grey
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
Integrated PCB — PCB equipped Smart
Plug optimises signal tuning for
exceptional transmission
Superior Performance Consistency — Rear
contacts maintain cable twist to point of
termination and provide robust strain relief.
Solderless, press-fit contact technology ensures
long-term reliability
Fixed Front Contacts — Ensure proper mating with
outlets to eliminate the performance variability of
traditional crimp-style terminations
High Performance Cable — Patch cords
feature Category 7 S/FTP stranded cable
for optimal transmission performance
while eliminating alien cross-talk
Low Profile Boot Design — Optimises side-
stackability of patch cords and allows use in
even the most dense patching environments
Cantilevered Latch — Allows latch activation
from further back on the boot for superior
accessibility in high density environments
01 = 1m (3.3 ft.)
1.5 = 1.5m (5 ft.)
02 = 2m (6.6 ft.)
03 = 3m (9.8 ft.)
04 = 4m (13.1 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.5 ft.)
7.5 = 7.5m (24.6 ft.)
Product is compliant with UL2043 and is appropriate for use in air handling spaces
Cable assembly constructed with EU CPR rated cable - Dca

cables to vertical managers, eliminating the need
for horizontal cable managers
Ordering Information:
Part #                             Description
TM-PNLZ-24-01 . . . . . . . . . .24-Port flat TERA-MAX panel, 1U, black
TM-PNLZ-24 . . . . . . . . . . . . 24-Port flat  TERA-MAX panel,1U, metallic,
TM-PNLZA-24-01 . . . . . . . . 24-Port angled TERA-MAX panel, 1U, black,
TM-PNLZA-24 . . . . . . . . . . . 24-Port angled TERA-MAX panel, 1U, metallic,
PNLA-CVR-01 . . . . . . . . . . . Angled panel cover, black
Panels include designation labels, cable ties, grounding lug and mounting hardware.
Note: TERA-MAX panels are designed for use with hybrid (flat/angled) shielded
Z-MAX outlets. Also compatible with TERA outlets

Add “B” to end of part number for bulk project pack of 100 modules (hybrid modules include Icons).
 Z6A-(X)(XX)(X) . . . . . . . . .UTP Z-MAX 6A outlet, T568A/B
Ordering Information:
Optimised For Alien
Crosstalk Isolation
Diagonal IDC alignment maximises outlet to
outlet pair separation to achieve AXT
performance in high-density environments.
Flexibility and Simplified
Ordering
A single hybrid outlet supports both angled
and flat mounting orientations.
Z-MAX 6A UTP outlets utilise 10G MAX
faceplates and cannot be side-stacked in
standard MAX faceplates.
Bezel ColourMounting Style
(Blank) = Hybrid Flat/Angled
K = Keystone
Door Option
(Blank) = No Door
D = Door (Hybrid only)
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
04 = Grey
05 =-Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
09 = Orange
20 = Ivory
80 = Light Ivory
Spring Door Option
Minimises exposure to dust and other
contaminants.
Each Z-MAX 6A UTP hybrid flat/angled outlet includes 1
printed icon set with the following colour/print options. Outlet terminates UTP cable constructions with 23 – 26 AWG (0.64 – 0.51mm)
solid and 26 AWG (0.48mm) stranded conductors, with up to 0.60mm diameter
conductors and up to 1.48mm diameter over insulation.
1 - Red Data
1 - Blue Data
1 - Bezel Colour-Matching Data
1 - White Blank
1 - Red Voice
1 - Blue Voice
1 - Bezel Colour--Matching Voice
1 - Bezel Colour--Matching Blank
Front Rear
Robust Hinged Cable Retention —

09 = Orange
Length
Ordering Information:
Clip Colour
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
04 = Grey
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
08 = Violet
09 = Orange
Plugs
Length
Wiring
A = T568B
T = T568A
(Blank) = Single-Ended
D = Double-Ended (T568A/B)
Integrated PCB — PCB equipped Smart Plugs
optimise signal tuning for exceptional transmission.
Solderless, press-fit contact design ensues long-term
reliability
Superior Performance Consistency — Precision PCB-
based conductor terminations eliminate the performance
variability of traditional crimp-style terminations. Rear
contacts maintain cable twist to point of termination and
provide robust strain relief
High Performance Cable — Z-MAX 6A UTP cords
feature dual jacket construction for excellent alien
crosstalk performance
Low Profile Boot Design — Optimises side-
stackability of modular cords and allows use
in even the most dense equipment
Cantilevered Latch Guard — Allows latch activation
from further back on the boot for superior accessibility
in high density environments
Solid Cord Option — Solid UTP cords are
available for consolidation point and equip-
ment cord applications
Solid Cord Option
Solid UTP assemblies are available for
consolidation point and equipment cord
applications.
Product is compliant with UL2043 and is appropriate for use in air handling spaces
03 = 3m (10 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.4 ft.)
10 = 10m (33 ft.)
15 = 15m (49 ft.)
20 = 20m (65.6 ft.)
01 = 1m (3.3 ft.)
1.5 = 1.5m (5 ft.)
02 = 2m (6.6 ft.)
03 = 3m (9.8 ft.)
04 = 4m (13.1 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.5 ft.)
7.5 = 7.5m (24.6 ft.) Cable assembly constructed with EU CPR rated cable - Eca
02_ERA_ZMAX_2017.qxp_Layout 1  4/25/17  9:11 AM  Page 19

equipment with high density RJ-45 outlets.
BP6A-(XX)M-(XX)
Ordering Information:
The use of Category 6A UTP BladePatch modular cords will
provide Category 6A channel performance if used in a
Z-MAX 6A system.
Z-MAX 6A warranty margins do not apply.
Cord Colour
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
04 = Grey
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
08 = Violet
09 = Orange
High Performance — Cords feature dual jacket
construction for excellent alien crosstalk performance
Push-Pull Boot
Activates Latch
Snagless — Push-pull latch design eliminates
external thumb latch used in standard modular
plug designs which can snag and break
Low Profile Boot Design — Optimises side-
stackability of patch cords and allows use in
even the most dense equipment
Easy Access and Removal — RJ-45 patch cord
with patent-pending push-pull latch design enables
easy access and removal in high density patching
environments
High Density — Ideal for high density data
centre applications and today’s high-density
blade servers
Cord Length
01 = 1m (3.3 ft.)
1.5 = 1.5m (5 ft.)
02 = 2m (6.6 ft.)
03 = 3m (9.8 ft.)
04 = 4m (13.1 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.5 ft.)
02_ERA_ZMAX_2017.qxp_Layout 1  4/25/17  9:12 AM  Page 22
Z
-
M
A
X
 6
A
 U
T
P
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
Category 6A UTP 4-Pair Cable - International
Part # Description
9C6L4-A5. . . . . . . . . LSOH (IEC 60332-1), violet jacket, Class Eca,
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 305m (1000 ft.) reel
Ordering Information:
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
LSOH
Pulling Tension (max) 110N (25 lbf)
Bend Radius (min) 45.7mm (1.8 in.)
Installation Temperature 0 to 60°C (+32 to 140°F)
Storage Temperature -20 to 75°C (-4 to 167°F)
Operating Temperature -20 to 60°C (-4 to 140°F)
COMPLIANCE
• ISO/IEC 11801  Ed. 2.2 (Class EA)